9:00 AM
9:30 AM

Thursday September 12, 2024

Gate Admission: $5 Children under 36" tall admitted free
Midway Rides: Wristband $30 for all rides all day or purchase a Fair Pass card!

Gates open for Child Care, Pre-school, & Special Needs Individuals
Pre-School/PAT Story Time (Arena)

Sponsored by the Partnership for Children & Families, for all pre-school children.
Groups of 10 or more can register by calling 919-774-8114 ext. 204. Entrance and
Parking at Gate # 4, North 5" Street.

11:30 AM

3:30-5:30 PM

4:30 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00-9:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM Until
5:30 PM

5:30 PM
6:30-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 PM

6:00-9:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

August 20, 2024

Gates Closed and will reopen for General Public at 4:30 PM.

Beef Cattle Show Check-In (Arena Barn)
LIVESTOCK PARTICIPANTS ONLY
Fairground Gates Open
Rides Begin
Agricultural and Commercial Exhibit Halls Open
C-CAPE Antique Farm Machinery Display and Demonstration
(Lions Field)
Registration Iced 3-Layer Cake Bake-Off (Agricultural Exhibit Hall)
Lee County Sheriff’s Office (Lions Field)
Iced 3-Layer Cake Bake-Off (Agricultural Exhibit Hall)

Bob Bohm’s Family Entertainment (Lions Field)
Eddie Oldham & The Back Alley Katts - Jammin’ At the Country

Store (Lions Field)
C-CAPE Antique Farm Machinery Display and Demonstration
(Lions Field)

Lee County Library POP!-up StoryWalk® (Lions Field)
Beef Cattle Show (Arena Barn)

Junior Miss Pageant (Arena Stage)

Local Talent: Patrick Hastings (Amphitheater Stage)
Local Talent: TBA (Amphitheater Stage)

Bob Bohm’s Family Entertainment (Lions Field)
Ember Fire Arts (Lions Field)

Miss Lee Pageant (Arena Stage)

Ember Fire Arts (Lions Field)

Local Talent: TBA (Amphitheater Stage)

Bob Bohm’s Family Entertainment (Lions Field)
Agricultural & Commercial Exhibit Halls Close
Fairground Gates & Midway Close
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